
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
January 25, 2012 

Sacramento, California 
CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  

MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Page 1 of 2; 2/7/2012; 4:32 PM 

Tab # Item Description 

ITEMS WITHDRAWN  
31 

 
One Notice of Intention  
-- Notice of Intention to Consider Rescinding Freeway Adoption in the county of Stanislaus. Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 

36 
 

Financial Allocation Amendment for CMIA 1-5 Carpool Lane- Orange County to I-605 Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 

 TCIF baseline agreement for Project 9 (Sacramento Intermodal Track Relocation) Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 

68 TCIF baseline agreement for TCIF Project 23 (Gerald Desmond Bridge Replacement) Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting
76 Financial Allocation:  $7,314,000 for the locally administered I-10 HOV Lane Extension  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 

CHANGES TO PROGRAM STATUS  
20 Status Update on Corridor Mobility Improvement Account Projects                                                        PINK  MEETING HANDOUT 

21 Status Update on State Route 99 Projects                                                                                              PINK  MEETING HANDOUT 
CHANGES TO CONSENT CALENDAR  

34 
 

30 28 Resolutions of Necessity – Resolutions C-C-20689 Resolution C-20689, Resolution C-20690, Resolutions C-20692  
through C-20703, Resolutions C-20705 through C-20707, Resolutions C-20709 through C-20717, Resolution C-20719 and 
Resolution C-20721 

 Resolution C-20691 (Judith L. Kausen, Trustee, et al., Parcel No. 86499, EA 430709.)   Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 
 Resolution C-20718 (Say Phonpradith, et ux; Parcel No. 16445-1, 01-01; EA 0S1109.)   Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting. 

--Correct book item as follows:  On Page 4, under “C-20703 – Raul Guerrero, et ux”, correct sentence to read:  Authorizes 
condemnation of land in fee for a State highway. and land in fee which is a remnant that would be of little market value.  

35 
 

Director’s Deeds; Items 1 through 25; Excess Lands - Return to State: $ 4,558,050 $4,363,050 
 Item 13-04-Ala-238 PM 126.x (DD036268-01-01; Matthew James Engels and Amanda Carol Engels)    Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting.

CHANGES TO OTHER ITEMS  
42 

 
Financial Allocation Amendment:  Replace the CMIA allocation of $49,120,000,for the I-215 North Segments 1 & 2 – HOV and 
Mixed Flow Lanes project (PPNO 0247P), in San Bernardino County, and replace with $49,120,000 of Recovery Act funds to 
reflect a loan to the project pursuant to AB 3x 20.  
--Correct the following Resolution in Agenda language, Book Item, Vote List and Attachment: 

Resolution FP-11-27 Resolution FP-11-32, Amending Resolution FP-08-43 

CHANGES TO CONSENT CALENDAR  

56 
 

One Route Adoption as a freeway at -- 04-CC-04-PM T30.1/T38.1 
--Correct book item as follows:  Under “Recommendation”, the final sentence should read as:  The resolution grants approval of 

route adoption of SR 4 in the cities of Antioch and , Brentwood, in the county of and in the unincorporated area of Contra Costa 
County from Post Mile (PM) T30.1 to T43.7. 

--In the Resolution, first sentence should read as:  WHEREAS, the California Department of Transportation (Department) and the 
State Route 4 Bypass Authority (Authority) jointly propose a transfer of State Route (SR) 4 location from its existing easterly 
alignment through the Cities of Oakley and Brentwood in Contra Costa County to a new facility west of the existing SR 4 location 
along the State Route 4 Bypass Road and Marsh Creek Road in the cities of Antioch and Brentwood, and in the unincorporated 
area of Contra Costa County; and. 

78 
 

Financial Allocation:  $488,000 for the Los Molinos Enhancements (PPNO 3340 3440) State administered STIP TE project, 
programmed in FY 12-13, in Tehama County on the State Highway System. 
--Correct Book Item, under “Recommendation” the PPNO should be 3440 not 3340.  Under “Financial Resolution”, the “Budget Act 

Item” should be 2600-301-0890, not 2660-301-0042.  
--Correct Vote List and Attachment as follows: 

→ Under “Postmile” should read as: 11.6/12.6, not 12.5/13.5. 
→ Under “Project Location & Project Description” should read as follows:  Within Los Molinos, from postmile 12.5 to 13.5 In Los Molinos, from 

0.1 mile south of Palm Street to the Los Molinos Creek Bridge. Construct paved shoulders, parking and bike buffers, landscaping 
islands, sidewalks and street lighting. 

→ Under “Project Id”, add in: Adv. Phase – 4 and EA – 4E8804 
→ Under “Item #”, should be 301-0890, not 301-0042; Under “Fund Type”, should be FTF, not SHA 

82 
 

Financial Allocation:  $261,000 in supplemental funds for one previously voted SHOPP Safety Enhancement (PPNO 6707 6907) 
project in Sacramento, Placer, Yuba and Yolo Counties to award the construction contract. 
--Correct Agenda Language.  Book item and vote list are correct. 



January 25, 2012 
Sacramento, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Tab 
# Item Description 

Page 2 of 2, 2/7/2012; 4:32 PM  

83 
 

Financial Allocation:  $25,500,000 in supplemental funds for the                                                        YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
Doyle Drive –Phase 1 SHOPP Bridge Rehabilitation Project. 
Correct Book Item as follows: 

→ Under “Issue”, the sentence should read as:  Additional funds are needed for one previously voted project in order to close out the 
construction contract complete construction. 

→ Under “Recommendation Option”, the sentence should read as:  The Department recommends that this request for $25,500,000, as 
presented in Option A above, be approved to allow the close out of the construction contract complete construction. 

84 
 

Financial Allocation:  $9,300,000 in Proposition 1B SR99 funds                                                         YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
for the Sutter 99 Segment 2 project in Sutter County. 

87 
 

Financial Allocation:  $52,781,000 for the State Route 4 East Widening CMIA project in Contra Costa on the SHS.  
--Correct Vote List to show Resolution CMIA-A-1112-022, not CMIA-A-1011-022.  Agenda Language and Attachment are correct.

88 
 

Financial Allocation:  $69,306,000 for two State Administered SR 99 projects on the State Highway System 
--Correct Vote List and Attachment, under “Final Right of Way”, should read as follows: 

Final Right of Way    
 Right of Way Estimates:    $658,000 $729,000 
 Programmed Amount:  $658,000 $658,000 
 Adjustment:   $ 0 $   0    (<20%) 

92 
 

Request to extend the period of contract award for five SHOPP projects and one multi-funded TCIF/SHOPP project. 
--Correct Book Item as follows: 

→ Subject line should read as:  REQUEST TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF CONTRACT AWARD FOR STATE AND LOCALLY -
ADMINISTERED PROJECTS ON THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM, PER RESOLUTION G-06-08" , AND PER STATE AND LOCAL 
PARTNERSHIP GUIDELINES. 

→ Under “Background”, delete the final sentence, as follows:  In December 2008, the Commission adopted the State Local Partnership 
Program (SLPP) Guidelines, making the six-month period to award a requirement in the same manner as for STIP projects. 

93 
 

Request to extend the period of contract award for five locally-administered STIP projects totaling $2,090,000 
--Correct Attachment to show Project 5 as PPNO 12-2135P not PPNO 12-2135O. 

96 
 

Post Fact request  Request to extend the period of contract award for the Union City Intermodal Station Phase II project in 
Alameda County, per Resolution G-06-08. 
--Correct Agenda Language.  Book item is correct.

97 
 

Post Fact request to extend the period of contract award for the City of Vallejo's Downtown Vallejo Pedestrian Enhancement 
(Streetscape Phase 2) locally-administered STIP project in Solano County for $412,000, per Resolution G-06-08 
--Correct Book Item as follows: 

→ Subject line should read as:  POST FACT REQUEST TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF CONTRACT AWARD FOR LOCALLY-
ADMINISTERED STIP PROJECT PER RESOLUTION G-06-08.

End to Changes 
 

 


	Item Description
	End to Changes

